

Nandlal Bose Subharti College of Fine Arts & Fashion Design

Website: finearts.subharti.org, e-mail: finearts@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-2439043 / 52 (Extn: 2808, 2809), Telefax: 0121-3058030, 2439067 A constituent college of

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)



Office of the Head

Dated : 28-01-2022

Ref. No.- DOD/NBSCFF/2022/21

CIRCULAR

This is for the information of all the Faculty members of the Department of Interior, Fashion And Textile Design that there will be a meeting of Board of Studies on 1-2-2022 at 10.00 a.m. in the HOD office of Fashion & Textile Design, Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut.

Agenda of the meeting is enclosed. Kindly make it convenient to attend the same.

Ms. Neha Singh

Chairperson Head, Dept. Of Fashion & Textile Design

Copy for the information and necessary action to :

Dr. Pooja Dr. Sushila Hooda Ms. Anisha Anand Ms. Anisha Anand Ms. Abhilasha Garg Ms. Abhilasha Garg Ms. Apoorva Verma Ms. Wafa Rasheed Mr. Aishwarya Rastogi Ms. Shailja Sindhay Ms. Shailja Sindhay Ms. Sakshi Nim Mr. Manoj Dhiman Ms. Shabana Mabama

(Member) (Member) (Member) (Member) (Member) (Member) (Member) (Member) (Subject Expert)

(Member)



Nandlal Bose Subharti College of Fine Arts & Fashion Design

Website: finearts.subharti.org, e-mail: finearts@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-2439043 / 52 (Extn: 2808, 2809), Telefax: 0121-3058030, 2439067 A constituent college of

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)

Office of the Head

Dated : 5-02-2022 Ref. No.- DOD/NBSCFF/2022/ 25

Minutes of Board of Studies Meeting

Department of Fine Arts- Fashion & Textile Design

A meeting of Board of Studies (BOS) was held in the department of Fine Arts - Fashion & Textile Design and Interior Design at Nandlal Bose Subharti College of Fine Arts and Fashion Design, Swami Vivekanand Subharti University Meerut, on February 1, 2022 at 10.00 am onwards. Each item was thoroughly discussed, rectified and decisions were taken for the academic session 2021-2022 (Even Semester).

Following members attended the meeting:

Dr. Pooja	(Member)
Dr. Sushila Hooda	(Member)
Ms. Anisha Anand Justic Jackhow	(Member)
Abhilasha Garg	(Member)
Ms. Apoorva Verma Apost	(Member)
Ms. Wafa Rasheed	(Member)
Mr. Aishwarya Rastogi Rastogi	(Member)
Ms. Shailja Sindhay Rente	(Member)
Ms. Sakshi Nim	(Member)
Mr. Manoj Dhiman Manj Dhiman.	(Subject Expert)
Ms. Shabana Shabana	(Alumni Member)

E-mail : finearts@subharti.org, Website : www.subharti.org



Nandlal Bose Subharti College of Fine Arts & Fashion Design Website: finearts.subharti.org, e-mail: finearts@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-2439043 / 52 (Extn: 2808, 2809), Telefax: 0121-3058030, 2439067 A constituent college of

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY (Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)



At the onset, the Chairperson BOS welcomed all the members and thanked outside experts for sparing their time. The items were taken up as per agenda.

Item No. 1 : To confirm the minutes Board of Studies meeting held on 30/9/2021

Resolution: The members confirmed the minutes.

Item No.2 : To report the action taken on the minutes of Board of Studies held on 30/9/2021.

Resolution : It was approved to make the necessary corrections in the course content. The members noted the action taken

Item No. 3 : To allot the mentors for the mentees of session 2021-22

Resolution: Approved and confirmed

Item No. 4 : To conduct workshop on personality development and grooming.

Resolution: Accepted and confirmed

Item No. 5 : To organize Annual Fashion Show Design Castle 2022.

Resolution : Recommended & approved

Item No. 6 : To schedule online guest lecture for the students

Resolution: Recommended & approved

Item No. 7 : Approve the panel of examiners for the Even semester of session 2021-2022

Resolution: Approved and recommended to COE.

Item No. 8 : To conduct value added course on "Modelling & Grooming"

Resolution: Recommended & approved

Item No. 9: Mentor-mentees strategies for slow learners and fast learners.

Resolution: Approved to be executed.

Item No. 10: Course outcome and Programme outcomes should be analyzed.

Resolution: Discussed and Confirmed.

Ms. Neha Singh Chairperson Head, Deptt. Of Fashion & Textile Design

Subhartipuram, Delhi-Haridwar Meerut Bypass Road, NH-58, Meerut - 250 005

E-mail : finearts@subharti.org, Website : www.subharti.org